

IT IS HEREBY ADJUDGED and DECREED this is SO ORDERED.

The party obtaining this order is responsible for noticing it pursuant to Local Rule 9022-1.

Dated: March 16, 2010



William Scott Jenkins (005896)
Jill M. Hulsizer (023282)
Attorneys for Kevin T. O'Halloran,

Trustee of the ML Liquidating Trust

Myers & Jenkins, P.C.

One East Camelback Road

Suite 500 Phoenix, Arizona 85012

> RANDOLPH J. HAINES U.S. Bankruptcy Judge

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In Proceedings Under Chapter 11

MORTGAGES, Ltd.,

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

ORDER REQUIRING CBIZ MHM, LLC TO PRODUCE DOCUMENTS PURSUANT TO RULE 2004, FEDERAL RULES OF BANKRUPTCY PROCEDURE

Having reviewed and considered the "Application for Order Requiring CBIZ MHM, LLC to Produce Documents Pursuant to Rule 2004, Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure," (the "2004 Application"), filed by Kevin T. O'Halloran, as Trustee of the ML Liquidating Trust, on March 15, 2010 [Docket No. 2681], and good cause appearing therefor,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that on or before April 2, 2010, CBIZ MHM, LLC shall produce the documents described in the 2004 Application for inspection and copying at the law offices of Myers & Jenkins, P.C., One East Camelback Road, Suite 500, Phoenix, Arizona 85012, or at such other location, date, and time agreed to by Myers & Jenkins, P.C.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that after receiving Notice of the entry of this Order, the ML Liquidating Trust shall serve a copy of this Order on CBIZ MHM, LLC.

SIGNED AND DATED ABOVE.